
Assington
Cllr Lee Parker Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards Asbestos Report at Leavenheath Village Hall to enable 
hall improvement projects

Leavenheath Parish Council £594.00 £594.00

Total £594.00 £594.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £594.00

Unspent £1,406.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Box Vale
Cllr Bryn Hurren Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of a pair of goalposts and nets suitable for younger children Monks Eleigh Parish Council £350.00 £350.00

Total £350.00 £350.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £350.00

Unspent £1,650.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Brantham
Cllr Alastair McCraw Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

LED Lights Brantham Village Hall £750.00 £750.00

Mobile Stage Unit Brantham Parish Council £1,250.00 £1,250.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Brett Vale
Cllr John Ward Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of a new barbecue for community events Raydon Parish Council £500.00 £500.00

Purchase of a new defibrilator Polstead Parish Council £500.00 £500.00

Car park repairs and improvements Stratford St Mary Institute £500.00 £500.00

Layham Community Orchard Layham Community Orchard £500.00 £0.00

Total £2,000.00 £1,500.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,500.00

Unspent £500.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Bures St Mary and Nayland
Cllr Isabelle Reece Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Total £0.00 £0.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £0.00

Unspent £2,000.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Capel St Mary
Cllr John Whyman Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of litter picking equipment to enable community litter picks Capel St Mary Parish Council £965.20 £965.20

Coach hire to Potters (World Bowls Centre) Capel St Mary and Little Wenham Bowls Club £500.00 £500.00

Total £1,465.20 £1,465.20

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,465.20

Unspent £534.80

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Chadacre
Cllr Michael Holt Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards funding Inspire Suffolk to deliver a pilot of detached 
Youth Work in Glemsford

Glemsford United Charities £250.00 £250.00

Total £250.00 £250.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £250.00

Unspent £1,750.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Chadacre
Cllr Stephen Plumb Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards funding Inspire Suffolk to deliver a pilot of detached 
Youth Work in Glemsford

Glemsford United Charities £250.00 £250.00

Total £250.00 £250.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £250.00

Unspent £1,750.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Copdock and Washbrook
Cllr Mark Rowland Blue Central Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Interpretation Boards for Bentley conservation area Bentley Parish Council £500.00 £500.00

Bus Stop Island renovation (phase 2) Copdock & Washbrook Parish Council £1,250.00 £1,250.00

Total £1,750.00 £1,750.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,750.00

Unspent £250.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



East Bergholt
Cllr Sallie Davies Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Outings for Visitors within the Twinned Village Project East Bergholt and Barbizon Twinning Association £250.00 £250.00

Installation of a new handrail and ramp The Lambe School Charity £374.00 £374.00

External improvements to building 1st Brantham Scout and Guide Hut £400.00 £400.00

Purchase of wood to enable stage refurbishment East Bergholt Dramatic Society £326.00 £326.00

Towards the East Bergholt Christmas Fair East Bergholt Parish Council £650.00 £650.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Ganges
Cllr Derek Davis Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Swift Boxes Viking Forest Project £250.00 £250.00

Purchase of a new dishwasher Shotley Village Hall Management Committee £500.00 £500.00

Support towards running costs for new community group Village People of IP9 £500.00 £500.00

Support towards green maintenance and clubhouse roof repair Shotley Rose Bowls Club £250.00 £250.00

Support towards installing a Suicide Bench on the Peninsula 0 £500.00 £0.00

Total £2,000.00 £1,500.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,500.00

Unspent £500.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Great Cornard
Cllr Mark Newman Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of set up material for Neighbourhood Watch Suffolk Neighbourhood Watch Association £250.00 £250.00

Purchase of new bollards Great Cornard Parish Council £1,750.00 £1,750.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Great Cornard
Cllr Peter Beer Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new bollards Great Cornard Parish Council £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Great Cornard
Cllr Ruth Hendry Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of set up material for Neighbourhood Watch Suffolk Neighbourhood Watch Association £250.00 £250.00

Support towards training an Escape The Trap facilitator – an 8 week 
programmes designed for teenagers

Compassion £500.00 £500.00

Teen Chill sessions at Great Cornard Abbeycroft Leisure £250.00 £250.00

Purchase of Speed Indicator Device Great Cornard Parish Council £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Hadleigh North
Cllr Simon Dowling Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of equipment for Hadleigh Cricket Club Junior Section Hadleigh Cricket Club £366.23 £366.23

Purchase of new yard sweeper for the stables The Shelley Centre for Therapeutic Riding £624.00 £624.00

Contribution towards the purchase of two defibrillators for the Club Hadleigh and District Angling Society £400.00 £400.00

Support towards Hadleigh Sea Scouts purchase of container to provide 
shower facilities for scout activities and other community groups

Hadleigh Sea Scouts £300.00 £300.00

Running costs of Mini Movers sessions for toddlers and young families Karen Louise Dance £309.00 £309.00

Total £1,999.23 £1,999.23

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,999.23

Unspent £0.77

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Hadleigh South
Cllr Jane Carruthers Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards Hadleigh Guides and Brownies trip to Switzerland Hadleigh Guides £300.00 x

Support towards Hadleigh Sea Scouts purchase of container to provide 
shower facilities for scout activities and other community groups

Hadleigh Sea Scouts £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £1,300.00 £1,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,000.00

Unspent £1,000.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Hadleigh South
Cllr Kathryn Grandon Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards Together Tuesdays trip to East Suffolk Abbeycroft Leisure (Together Tuesdays group) £400.00 £400.00

Support towards Hadleigh Guides and Brownies trip to Switzerland Hadleigh Guides £300.00 £300.00

Support towards Hadleigh Sea Scouts purchase of container to provide 
shower facilities for scout activities and other community groups

Hadleigh Sea Scouts £300.00 £300.00

Support towards the running of costs of Hadleigh Community Choir Hadleigh Community Choir £300.00 £0.00

Total £1,300.00 £1,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,000.00

Unspent £1,000.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Lavenham
Cllr Margaret Maybury Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Total £0.00 £0.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £0.00

Unspent £2,000.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Lavenham
Cllr Paul Clover Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Total £0.00 £0.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £0.00

Unspent £2,000.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Long Melford
Cllr Elisabeth Malvisi Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Funding for outdoor climbing wall for Music on the Green community 
event

Long Melford Parish Council £500.00 £500.00

Decoration of Ladies, Gents and Disabled facilities Acton Village Hall £500.00 £500.00

Supporting Acton Good Neighbours scheme in their delivery of 
community lunch club and festive activities

Acton Good Neighbours Scheme £250.00 £250.00

Contribution towards the running costs of Festive Melford Community 
Event and Long Melford Silver Band performance at event

Long Melford Events Group £250.00 £250.00

Total £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,500.00

Unspent £500.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Long Melford
Cllr John Nunn Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards Cordell Place Play Area opening event Long Melford Parish Council £200.00 £200.00

Funding for two festive characters to attend community Christmas event 
in Long Melford as part of entertainment

Long Melford Events £300.00 £300.00

Decoration of Ladies, Gents and Disabled facilities Acton Village Hall £500.00 £500.00

Purchase of replacement white net screens for outdoor net training 
facilitiy

Long Melford Cricket Club £500.00 £500.00

Total £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,500.00

Unspent £500.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



North West Cosford
Cllr Deborah Saw Blue Central Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Refurbishment of Hitcham Parish Noticeboard Hitcham Parish Council £400.00 £400.00

Replacement Defibrillator Kettlebaston Parish Council £400.00 £400.00

Support towards printing costs for 'Thorpe Times' parish magazine Thorpe Morieux Parish Council £300.00 £300.00

Total £1,100.00 £1,100.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,100.00

Unspent £900.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Orwell
Cllr Daniel Potter Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of a container for a Library of Things Peninsular Repair Cafe £750.00 £750.00

Footpath accessibilty improvements Wherstead Parish Council £500.00 £500.00

Towards a new seesaw for the play area in Chelmondiston Chelmondiston Parish Council £500.00 £500.00

Laptop Freston Parish Council £250.00 £250.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



South East Cosford
Cllr Leigh Jamieson Green North Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of new oven for Chelsworth Village Hall Chelsworth Village Hall £250.00 £250.00

Total £250.00 £250.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £250.00

Unspent £1,750.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Sproughton and Pinewood
Cllr Brian Riley Blue Central Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Total £0.00 £0.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £0.00

Unspent £2,000.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Sproughton and Pinewood
Cllr Helen Davies Blue Central Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Additional and replacement dog/litter bins for Pinewood parish Pinewood Parish Council £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Installation of a new playground at Sproughton Playing Field Sproughton Parish Council £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Stour
Cllr Mary McLaren Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of smaller bowls woods for youth players Holbrook Bowls Club £800.00 £800.00

Repairs to restore heating to the whole of the Village Hall Holbrook Village Hall Committee £500.00 £500.00

Purchase of a pair of goals Stour Wanderers Girls Football Club £350.00 £350.00

Towards a Christmas party for carers Suffolk Family Carers £250.00 £250.00

Support towards installing a Suicide Bench on the Peninsula 0 £100.00 £0.00

Total £2,000.00 £1,900.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,900.00

Unspent £100.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Sudbury North East
Cllr Alison Owen Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Free meals for half term holiday activities in Oct 2025 and Feb 2026 Abbeycroft Leisure £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Teen Chill sessions at Great Cornard Abbeycroft Leisure £250.00 £250.00

Provision of a Gazebo for future fundraising and the raising of awreness Sudbury Defibrillators £250.00 £250.00

Purchase of a new IT package to help streamline services Compassion £250.00 £250.00

Face painting for Christimas light switch on event Sudbury Town Council £250.00 £250.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Sudbury North West
Cllr Jessie Carter Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Support towards Party in the Park event Sudbury Town Council £500.00 £500.00

Teen Chill sessions at Great Cornard Abbeycroft Leisure £250.00 £250.00

Provision of a Gazebo for future fundraising and the raising of awreness Sudbury Defibrillators £250.00 £250.00

Purchase of a new "recreational four" boat to encourage people to try 
the sport of rowing

Sudbury Rowing Club £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Sudbury North West
Cllr Tim Regester Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of a new IT package to help streamline services Compassion £688.00 £688.00

Total £688.00 £688.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £688.00

Unspent £1,312.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Sudbury South East
Cllr Adrian Osborne Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Uniform for Phoenix marchers Phoenix Suffolk Community Marchers £500.00 £500.00

Purchase of protective nets Sudbury & District Cricket Club £500.00 £500.00

Purchase of a new IT package to help streamline services Compassion £250.00 £250.00

Purchase of archive storage boxes Sudbury Ephemera Archive £250.00 £250.00

Travel costs Phoenix Suffolk Community Marchers £250.00 £0.00

Total £1,750.00 £1,500.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £1,500.00

Unspent £500.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)



Sudbury South West
Cllr Laura Smith Green South Babergh

Project Organisation Allocated* Spent**

Purchase of materials for the Pottery Shop Leading Lives £400.00 £400.00

Purchase of equipment for Party in the Park event Sudbury Town Council £350.00 £350.00

Towards costs for licensing and training volunteer drivers GoStart Community Transport £400.00 £400.00

New fencing on Friars Meadow Sudbury Rowing Club £400.00 £400.00

Support towards Active Gardens' grow your community group ActivLives £450.00 £450.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00

Spent £2,000.00

Unspent £0.00

*Allocated (application is in the process of being confirmed or processed) **Spent (application has been approved and funding passed to organisation)


